### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adrian Boyko	07/11/2008
Zach Heidepriem	07/10/2008
Wojciech Wyzga	07/11/2008
William Oliver	07/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knowledge Computing Corporation
Street Address:	6601 E. Grant Road, Suite 201
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85715

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12171991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970 468 8600

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO B0x 4850

Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KNCC.P-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Poissonnier

Total Attachments: 4

500590808

source=2008-07-10-Heidepriem-Signed-Assignment\_Cute#page1.tif

**REEL: 021227 FRAME: 0767** 

**PATENT** 

source=2008-07-11-Boyko-Signed-Assignment\_Cute#page1.tif source=2008-07-11-Oliver-Signed-Assignment\_Cute#page1.tif source=2008-07-11-Wyzga-Signed-Assignment\_Cute#page1.tif

Application Number:	12/171,991	
Attorney Docket Number:	KNCC.P-003	
I, Zach Heidepriem, hereby	assign to Knowledge Co	mputing Corporation ("Assignee"),
time of filing "Method and A	Apparatus for Loading D	ata Files into a Data-Warehouse
12/171.991 ("I	nvention") and any and	ent Application Serial Number: all applications for patent and patents
extensions thereof, and all ri	ghts of priority resulting	ons, reissues, continuations and from the filing of said patent
applications, and authorize a issue any patent on said Inve		whose duty it is to issue patents to rom to said Assignee or its
successors or assigns.		
I authorize Oppedahl Patent Patent Application in the bla		official serial number of the U.S.
Caller .		
Signature: 4/1///		
Printed Name: Zach Heidepr	iem	
Date: 7/10/200	<u> </u>	
		X ANGEN ROBERTSON X
State of: Calo	e Lliteratur	Comm. \$ 1559915  Declary Public California  Sept. Comm. S 1050915  Sept. Comm. Project Month 15 2009 7
County of: Santa	Clare	get it to the state of the stat
On the	day of Au L	₹, 2008, before me
		known to me and known by me to
	<u> </u>	d said person acknowledged said
instrument, which said perso	n wished to be executed	by his or her free will, act and deed.
5-54	anninger,	·
Signature of Notary		
Karen Robertso	on	
Printed Name	š	
My commission expires on:	3/15/2009	

Application Number:	12/171,991		
Attorney Docket Number:	KNCC.P-003		
I. Adrian Boyko, hereby assigns my time of filing "Method and A System", as described in the a 12/171,991 ("In therefore in an and all countrextensions thereof, and all rig applications, and authorize ar issue any patent on said Inversuccessors or assigns.	entire right, title, an apparatus for Loading application for U.S. Forention") and any aries, including all divights of priority resultind request any official	d interests in the ing Data Files into a Patent Application and all applications sions, reissues, coing from the filing all whose duty it is	nvention titled at the Data-Warehouse Serial Number: for patent and patents ntinuations and of said patent to issue patents to
I authorize Oppedabl Patent I Patent Application in the blar			mber of the U.S.
Signature: UU-	~ Bayle		<del></del>
Printed Name: Adrian Boyko	·		
Date: $\frac{7/(1/68)}{1}$	3		
State of:  County of:  On the  personally appeared the above be the person executing the foinstrument, which said person  (All executions)  Signature of Notary	oregoing instrument,  n wished to be execut  \[ \]	is known to me ar and said person ac	knowledged said
Catherine Val	<u> 122</u>		
Printed Name		an Almalltooll	
My commission expires on: _	(2-30.09		CATHERINE VALUET  NOTORY PLOSE - ASSUME  Amo County  MY Comm. Septem Dec. 50, 2000

Application Number: 12/171,991 Attorney Docket Number: KNCC.P-003
I, William Oliver, hereby assign to Knowledge Computing Corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title, and interests in the invention titled at the time of filing "Method and Apparatus for Loading Data Files into a Data-Warehouse System", as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:
Lauthorize Oppedabl Patent Law Firm to insert the official serial number of the U.S. Patent Application in the planks above once received.
Signature: WiWVL.
Printed Name: William Oliver
Date: <u>07/11/2008</u>
State of:  County of:  On the
<u> Carkerne Oilda</u>
Signature of Notary  (atherne Vulger)
Printed Name
My commission expires on: 12-36-09  Actor Visit - Among Amo County  And County

Application Number: 12/171,991 Attorney Docket Number: KNCC.P-003
I, Wojciech Wyzga, hereby assign to Knowledge Computing Corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title, and interests in the invention titled at the time of filing "Method and Apparatus for Loading Data Files into a Data-Warehouse System", as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:  12/171,991 ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in an and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.
I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm to insert the official serial number of the U.S. Patent Application in the blanks above once received.
Signature: Aze by
Printed Name: Wojciech Wyzga
Date: 7/11/08
State of:  County of:  ATKA
On the
<u>Carleine Odda</u>
Signature of Notary  (Matherine Valdez
Printed Name
My commission expires on:

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008**